RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SEWER CONNECTION APPLICATION#22060201 28 AVENUE AT PORT IMPERIAL, WEST NEW YORK, NJ

MOTIONED BY: Assadourian SECONDED BY: Friedrich

WHEREAS, the North Hudson Sewerage Authority (hereinafter "Authority") is a public body, duly formed under the Sewerage Authorities law, constituting Chapter 138 of the Laws of New Jersey of 1946, as amended (Chapter 14A of Title 40 of the New Jersey Statutes Annotated) and possesses the powers set forth therein; and

WHEREAS, the Authority has received a request, application #22060201 from Sean Delany, P.E., Bowman Consulting, Freehold, New Jersey 07093 for the purpose of approving their application for a sewer connection of an estimated 79,815 gallons per day to the North Hudson system associated with their development of a building containing 426 residential units including 263 one bedrooms, 145 two bedrooms, 18 three bedrooms and a 1,243 sf pool/spa to be located at Block 168.01, Lot 9.01, West New York, New Jersey; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Authority hereby certifies that the committed flow to the Adams Street WWTP does not exceed the presently permitted design capacity, nor will the addition of flow proposed by this application cause the permitted design capacity to be exceeded.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that, upon Applicant's satisfaction of the necessary conditions as specified hereinabove, the Authority Engineer is authorized to approve the necessary Certification as required by the NJDEP to grant a Sewer Connection approval for a total additional flow of approximately 79,815 gallons per day.

DATED: NOVEMBER 17, 2022

RECORD OF COMMISSIONERS' VOTE

	YES	NO	ABSTAIN
Commissioner Kappock	X		
Commissioner Marotta	X		
Commissioner Gardiner	X		
Commissioner Friedrich	X		
Commissioner Guzman	X		
Commissioner Velazquez	X		
Commissioner Barrera	X		
Commissioner Zucconi	X		
Commissioner Assadourian	X		

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS RESOLUTION WAS DULY ADOPTED BY THE NORTH HUDSON BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS ON NOVEMBER 17, 2022.





Riverbend Building Company II, LLC Jack Tycher 75 Eisenhower Parkway Roseland, NJ 07068

Your Reference: Application 22060201

Our Reference: Project 101715-001/SC117

111 Wood Avenue South Iselin NJ 08830-4112 United States of America

T +1 (800) 832 3272 F +1 (973) 376 1072 mottmac.com/americas Port Imperial North-Riverbend 3 28 Avenue at Port Imperial, West New York Block 168.01, Lot 9.01 – Building 3 Status: Approval Recommendation

Application: Sewer Connection and Stormwater Detention Review

November 3, 2022

Dear Mr. Tycher:

Mott MacDonald has received the following documents for review regarding the above referenced project.

- One (1) copy of the Treatment Works Approval application form TWA-1, signed and sealed by Sean A. Delany, P.E.
- One (1) copy of the Engineer's Report Form WQM-006 signed and sealed by Sean A. Delany, P.E.
- One (1) set of Engineering Drawings titled "Amended Preliminary and Final Site Plan and Minor Subdivision" for Port Imperial North – Riverbend 2 & 3, Block 168.01, Lot 9.01 (only) Town of West New York, Hudson County, New Jersey, consisting of 11 sheets signed and sealed by Sean A. Delany, P.E. dated January 27, 2022 and last revised September 18, 2022.
- One (1) set of Architectural Plans for Riverbend 2/3, Port Imperial, New Jersey, consisting of four sheets prepared by Lessard Design dated September 2, 2020.

Mott MacDonald has reviewed the project documents and summarizes the relevant features as follows:

This project includes 2.87 acres, 125,080 SF, of land located at 28 Avenue at Port Imperial, Block 168.01, Lot 9.01 West New York, NJ. The proposed project includes the demolition of an existing multi-family residential building with 126 units consisting of 50 one bedroom units, 66 two bedroom units and 10 three bedroom units. The proposed project includes the construction of a multi-story residential building with a parking garage, 426 apartment units, and 1,243 SF of pool/spa area. The 426 apartments include 263 studio and single bedroom units, 145 two bedroom units, and 18 three bedroom units. The estimated sanitary flow is 79,815 gallons per day (gpd).



- This applicant is a Class A User that discharges to the NHSA sewer system at the River Road wastewater treatment plant (WWTP) for treatment. Only sanitary flow is proposed for discharge.
- The proposed sanitary sewer connection consists of thirty-six (36) linear feet of a 6-inch PVC extending from the new building and connecting to the existing sanitary lateral prior to discharging to the 8-inch PVC sanitary main within Avenue at Port Imperial.
- The proposed stormwater management system consists of 391 LF of 24-inch HDPE pipe, 187 LF of 30-inch HDPE pipe, two manholes, and four Type "B" inlets that discharge into an existing stormwater inlet chamber. The existing inlet chamber directly discharges to the Hudson River via 36-inch RCP and an existing headwall. This development will not connect to the NHSA combined sewer for stormwater treatment.

The submitted documents were reviewed for compliance with NHSA sewer connection criteria. Therefore, an approval of this application is recommended.

Please contact me should you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Mott MacDonald

Kevin P. Wynn, PE

Principal Project Manager

Kathauan /forkw

T +1973-912-2537 F +1973-912-2455

kevin.wynn@mottmac.com

cc: Fredric J. Pocci, P.E., NHSA

Phillip Reeve, Jacobs Doris Alejandro, Jacobs

Karen Karvazy, P.E., Mott MacDonald

NORTH HUDSON SEWERAGE AUTHORITY

INVOICE

1600 ADAMS STREET HOBOKEN, NJ 07030 201-963-6043

Riverbend Building Company II, LLC 7 Giralda Farms Madison, New Jersey 07940 Attention: Jack Tycher APPLICATION NUMBER 22060201
INVOICE DATE November 14, 2022

GALLONS		DESC	RIPTION			GPD	AMOUNT
79,815	GPD						
	Project:	1 BD - 263 Units		3 BD - 18	Units		
		2 BD - 145 Units		Pool - 156	person		
	Project Addre	ess: 28	Avenue	at Port Im	perial, West New	York	
	Application fee	е					\$ 500.00
	Connection fe	e	Rate:	\$12,712.0	0	79,815	\$ 3,382,027.60
	Surcharge fee		Rate:	\$0.04		79,815	\$ 3,192.60
	Review/Inspec	ction fees	Rate:	\$0.10	*min \$2500		\$ 7,981.50
				TOTAL PF	ROJECT FEES:		\$ 3,393,701.70
	Payments rec	eived:					
	Check # 1008	received on 6/2/2022					\$ 7,537.10
				TOTAL PA	AYMENTS:		\$ 7,537.10
Connection fe	ee calculation: (GPD/300 x Rate					
Surcharge fe	e calculation: G	PD x Rate					
	ection fees: GPI	0 x Rate min \$2500				Total	\$ 3,386,164.60
NOTE: Connection 126 Units = 2	Fee Credit for 29550 GPD	existing		MAKE AL NHSA	L CHECKS PAYA	ABLE TO:	PAY THIS AMOUNT

1600 Adams Street Hoboken, NJ 07030



STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DIVISION OF WATER QUALITY

Reset form

Treatment Works Approval Permit Application

Refer to Instructions on Page 4 and Provide All Applicable Information. Please Print or Type.

1.	. APPLICANT/OWNER*	
	Name Riverbend Building Company II, LLC Te	elephone (973) 218-2300
	Permanent Legal Address 7 Giralda Farms	A Company of the Comp
	City or Town Madison State NJ Zip Code 07940 E-m	nail jtycher@canoebrook.com
	* Applicant/Owner should be the eventual owner of the proposed Treatment World	ks.
•	*	
۷.	. LOCATION OF ACTIVITY	
	Name of Facility/SitePort Imperial North-Riverbend 3	
	Street Address/Location 28 Avenue at Port Imperial	
	Lot No Block No Block No	
	City or Town Town of West New York State	te NJ Zip Code 07093
	Municipality Town of West New York Col	untyHudson
3.	. New Jersey Licensed Professional Enginee	
	Name Sean A. Delany, P.E. Bowman Consulting Name of Firm, if employee	_ N.J. License No
	Name of Firm, if employee	
	Mailing Address 303 West Main Street, 4th Floor	
	City or Town Freehold State NJ	Zip Code 07728
	Telephone (732) 665-5500 Fax (732-) 665-5501 E-N	lail <u>sdelany@bowman.com</u>
4.	. ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST AND APPLICA	TION FEE
	A. Cost of treatment works proposed in this application \$ \$1,597.00 (Attach a breakdown of the cost of all items related to the construction of the	e proposed treatment works).
	B. Application Fee \$ \$850.00	
	(In accordance with N.J.A.C. 7:1C-1.5 et seq., made payable to Treasurer, S	State of NJ, Environmental Services Fund,

5. OTHE	RRE	OUIRED	PERMITS
---------	-----	--------	---------

If any of the the following applications have been submitted for this project, provide the applicable information.

Permit Type	Application Pending (check	on Status Approved*	Application Date (or Application No.)				
Treatment Works Approval	X		This Application				
Exemption From Sewer Ban							
Water Quality Management Plan Amendment							
• CAFRA							
Stream Encroachment							
Freshwater Wetlands		2					
Tidal or Coastal Wetlands			=				
Waterfront Development							
NJPDES Permits							
Pinelands Certificate							
Delaware & Raritan Canal Commission							
Hackensack/Meadowlands Commission)					
Other Related Approvals							
(* If any of the above applications were approx	/ed, please prov	ride a copy of the ap	proval with this application).				
PROJECT DESCRIPTION (Brief Des	cription of Pre	oposed Treatmen	Works and Intended Use).				
Demolition of existing multi-family re	sidential b	uildings consi	sting of 126 units in bldg 3.				
			77				
Proposed Multi-story residential build	Proposed Multi-story residential building with parking garage.						
Building 3 consists of 426 apartments (300 new units) with a 1,243 s.f. pool/spa.							

6.

7. APPLICANT'S AGENT (Optional)

	I,Riverbend Building Company II, LLC
	(Applicant/Owner's Name) authorize to act as my agent/representative in all matters pertaining to my application the following person:
	Name Sean A Delany, PE Position Principal/SR. Project Manager, Consulting Group
	Address 303 West Main Street, 4th Floor City Freehold
	State NJ Zip Code 07728 Telephone (732) 665-5500
	- Kall 5/26/2012 5/5/27
	Signature of Agent Date Signature of Applicant/Owner Date
	Sean A. Delany
8.	PROPERTY OWNER'S CERTIFICATION
	I hereby certify that Riverbend Building Company II, LLC
	(Property Owner's Name)
	owns the property identified in this application. As owner, I grant permission for the activity to be permitted under
	this application and authorize the Department of Environmental Protection to conduct on-site inspections, if
	necessary. If the construction activity will take place in an easement, I certify that with this application, I presently
	have or will obtain permission of the property owner(s) prior to initiation of construction of this proposed treatment
	works.
	/ N
	3/8/22
	Signature of Owner Date
	Print or Type: Name and Position
	Print or Type: Name and Position Type Allered Size In
9.	STATEMENT OF PREPARER OF PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS AND ENGINEER'S
	REPORT AND/OR ABSTRACT
	I hereby certify that the engineering plans, specifications, and engineer's report and/or abstract applicable to this
	project comply with the current rules and regulations of the Department of Environmental Protection with the
	exceptions as nated.
	<u>Fracel</u> <u>5/26/2022</u>
	Signature of Engineer Date
	Print or Type: Name and Position Sean A. Delany, P.E., Principal/SR. Project Manager

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER'S EMBOSSED SEAL

STATION STATES

10. Proper Construction and Operation Clause

I, the Applicant/Owner, Riverbend Building Company II, LLC agree that the treatment works will be properly constructed and operated in accordance with the engineering plans, specifications and conditions under which approval is granted by the Department of Environmental Protection.

Signature of Applicant/Owner Date

Print or Type: Name and Position Alkanzal Synathy Tack Typhone

11. CERTIFICATION BY APPLICANT/OWNER

I certify, under penalty of law, that the information provided in this application and the attachments is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant civil and criminal penalties for submitting false, inaccurate, or incomplete information, including fines and/or imprisonment.

Signature of Applicant/Owner

Date /

Sack Tycke mkonsl

Japan Satura

Instructions for Completing Form TWA - 1

This form should accompany all Treatment Works Approval permit applications.

- General Information (items #1 through #4, #6) Complete the requested applicant and project information.
- 2. Other Required Permits (item # 5) Please list all permits issued for the subject project (in addition to the permits being applied for at this time).
- 3. Signatures (items #7 through #11) Ail signatures must comply with N.J.A.C. 7:14A-4.9 and N.J.A.C. 7:14A-22.8. Where indicated under items #1, #10 and #11, the applicant/owner should be the eventual owner of the proposed treatment works. Item #8 shall be completed by the owner of the property.

Should you need assistance in completing the application, please call the appropriate phone number listed below:

 Bureau of Construction & Connection Permits (609) 984-4429
 Municipal Treatment Works, Industrial Treatment Works, Sewer Extension, Sewer Ban Exemption, Subsurface Disposal Systems Bureau of Nonpoint Pollution Control (609) 633-7021
 Alternate Design Septic Systems (design flow less than 2,000 GPD)

Revision 09/2004

STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION Division of Water Quality

Reset Form

STATEMENTS OF CONSENT

A supplement to the TWA-1 or NJPDES-1 Forms

Applicant/Owner/Operato	Riverbend Building Company II, LLC
Location of Work Site	
Name of Project/Facility	Port Imperial North-Riverbend 3
Type of permit applicatio TWA, NJPDES/SIU)	n TWA
NJPDES Permit Number (if applicable) 0025321
1 Consent By G	overning Body**
	(Consent by the municipality in which the project is located.)
As an authorized repre	sentative of the governing body, I hereby certify that the
	Town of West New York
	
for approval. I further condinances.	ssion of the above listed application to the Department of Environmental Protect certify that the project as proposed conforms with the requirements of all munici
for approval. I further condinances.	sion of the above listed application to the Department of Environmental Protect
	ssion of the above listed application to the Department of Environmental Protectivertify that the project as proposed conforms with the requirements of all municitates. Date
for approval. I further of ordinances. Signed* Type Name and Position * Cite authorization to sign	ssion of the above listed application to the Department of Environmental Protectivertify that the project as proposed conforms with the requirements of all municity. Date

I	
	(Name of Agency)
	the above listed application to the Department of Environmental Protectat the project as proposed conforms with the requirements of this age
Signed*	Date
Type Name and Position	
# Ota	
* Cite authorization to sign for the ag	ency
Resolution#_	Dated Dated
	ation. If no such resolution granting authority to sign exists, the Governing Body's full must be submitted with the application.}
** Note	
	ion must be completed when a sewerage entity (for example, sewerage authority, utilit
	, joint meeting, etc.) has responsibility for regulating the construction and operation of
wastewater treatment and conveyand	ce facilities within the municipality.
2 Consent by Owner	of Wastewater Treatment Facility**
-3 Consent by Owner	of wastewater freatment racinty
	(For NJPDES/SiU applications only)
	(For NJPDES/SIU applications only)
As an authorized representativ	(For NJPDES/SIU applications only) e of this agency, I hereby certify that the
As an authorized representativ	
As an authorized representativ	
	e of this agency, I hereby certify that the (Name of Agency)
consents to the submission of	e of this agency, I hereby certify that the (Name of Agency) the above listed application to the Department of Environmental Protect
consents to the submission of for approval. I further certify the	e of this agency, I hereby certify that the (Name of Agency) the above listed application to the Department of Environmental Protection that the project as proposed conforms with the requirements of this age
consents to the submission of for approval. I further certify ti	e of this agency, I hereby certify that the (Name of Agency) the above listed application to the Department of Environmental Protect
consents to the submission of for approval. I further certify ti	e of this agency, I hereby certify that the (Name of Agency) the above listed application to the Department of Environmental Protection that the project as proposed conforms with the requirements of this age
consents to the submission of for approval. I further certify th and the agency agrees to acce	(Name of Agency) the above listed application to the Department of Environmental Protection that the project as proposed conforms with the requirements of this agency opt wastewater from the project for treatment.
consents to the submission of for approval. I further certify the and the agency agrees to accessigned*	(Name of Agency) the above listed application to the Department of Environmental Protection that the project as proposed conforms with the requirements of this age upt wastewater from the project for treatment.
consents to the submission of for approval. I further certify the and the agency agrees to accessigned*	(Name of Agency) the above listed application to the Department of Environmental Protection that the project as proposed conforms with the requirements of this age upt wastewater from the project for treatment. Date
consents to the submission of for approval. I further certify the and the agency agrees to accessigned*	(Name of Agency) the above listed application to the Department of Environmental Protection that the project as proposed conforms with the requirements of this age upt wastewater from the project for treatment.
consents to the submission of for approval. I further certify the and the agency agrees to accessigned* Type Name and Position	(Name of Agency) the above listed application to the Department of Environmental Protection that the project as proposed conforms with the requirements of this agency wastewater from the project for treatment. Date
consents to the submission of for approval. I further certify the and the agency agrees to accessigned*	(Name of Agency) the above listed application to the Department of Environmental Protection that the project as proposed conforms with the requirements of this agency wastewater from the project for treatment. Date
consents to the submission of for approval. I further certify the and the agency agrees to accessigned* Type Name and Position * Cite authorization to sign for the agreesolution#	(Name of Agency) the above listed application to the Department of Environmental Protection that the project as proposed conforms with the requirements of this agency Date Date
consents to the submission of for approval. I further certify the and the agency agrees to accessigned* Type Name and Position * Cite authorization to sign for the agency agrees to access to acc	(Name of Agency) the above listed application to the Department of Environmental Protect hat the project as proposed conforms with the requirements of this agency Date Date Dated Dated
consents to the submission of for approval. I further certify the and the agency agrees to accessigned* Type Name and Position * Cite authorization to sign for the agreesolution#	(Name of Agency) the above listed application to the Department of Environmental Protect hat the project as proposed conforms with the requirements of this agency Date Date Dated Dated Cation. If no such resolution granting authority to sign exists, the Agency's full resolution

WQM-003 Revision 09/2004

B. Certification by Wastewater Conveyance System Owner**

By agreeing to accept wastewater from the project, I (we) hereby certify that to the best of my (our) knowledge the wastewater conveyance system, into which the project proposed under this application will connect, has adequate capacity in accordance with N.J.A.C. 7:14A-1.2 ("Adequate conveyance capacity"). Furthermore, I (we) am (are) not aware of inadequate conveyance capacity conditions in any portion of the downstream facilities necessary to convey the wastewater from this project to the treatment plant.

Name of Municipality or Authorit	North Hudson Sewerage	Authority
Signed*	Date_	
Type Name and Position Free	teric J. Pocci, Authority Engine	er
resolution, consenting to the project, me ** Note	Dated ation. If no such resolution granting auust be submitted with the application.)	thority to sign exists, the governing body's full
which the project named herein will dire 2. For NJPDES/SIU applications, t	ctly connect.	erator of the wastewater conveyance system into owner/operator wastewater conveyance system tity listed under A-3.
C. Certification by Wast	delineration of the second sec	The second secon
(For TWA	applications that include a sewer co	nnection/extension.)
(we) hereby certify that the co	mmitted flow*** to the	
Riv	ver Road WWTP, West New Yo	rk
	(Name of Wastewater Treatment Plant)	
the permitted design capacity is not currently complying with its convention 22.17(b)-(d), percent removal and to average of the three most recent moderatement as of this date, and ba	anticipated to be exceeded. I (we) fu tional and non-conventional NJPDES exicity requirements excluded from the enthly discharge monitoring reports the	ditional flow proposed by this application, arther certify that the treatment plant is permit requirements (see N.J.A.C. 7:14A-us certification) as determined by a rolling nat were required to be submitted to the information pertinent to this permit request, ect.
Accepted for Treatment by .N	lorth Hudson Sewerage Author	rity
· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	(Name of Treating Auth	
Signed*	Date_	*
Type Name and Position Fre	dric J. Pocci, Authority Engine	er
Name of project and/or location	Port Imperial North-Riverbene	d 3
resolution, consenting to the project, me	Dated ation. If no such resolution granting aust be submitted with the application.) bust be completed by the owner of the wa	thority to sign exists, the governing body's full astewater treatment facility receiving the

WQM-003 Revision 09/2004

*** For the purposes of this certification, committed flow means the sum of the 1) actual metered flow, 2) flow from DEP approved TWA applications (not yet operational), and 3) flow from locally approved projects that do not require DEP approval.

Additional Information (For TWA Applications)

- 1. Approvals, permits, service contracts, or other reservations of flow capacity issued or agreed to by any participating municipality or sewerage agency do not constitute the required approval of the DEP.
- 2. For computation of actual flow at the receiving wastewater treatment plant, the average flow processed by the facility for the three (3) month period immediately preceding the submission of the application shall be used. Pursuant to the NJPDES regulations (N.J.A.C. 7:14A), no application shall be submitted to the DEP if the wastewater treatment facility is not meeting its discharge permit requirements.

Lack of Consent*

- 1. The affected sewerage authority or municipality must consent to the application or submit comments to the DEP within 60 days of the applicant's request for consent. Prior to the expiration of the 60-day period to respond to a request for a written statement of consent, the municipality or sewerage authority may request a 30-day time extension.
- 2. Any document issued by a sewerage authority or municipality which is a tentative, preliminary, or conditional approval shall not be considered a statement of consent.
- 3. When the affected sewerage authority or municipality does not consent to a project, it shall state all reasons for rejection or disapproval in a resolution and send a certified copy of the resolution to the DEP.
- 4. When the affected sewerage authority or municipality expressly denies a request for a written statement of consent for a project, the permit application may be determined by the DEP to be incomplete for processing; or in the alternative, the DEP may review the reasons for denial. Any such reasons shall be considered by the DEP in determining whether to issue a draft permit in accordance with N.J.A.C. 7:14A-15.6, or a Treatment Works Approval or sewer connection approval in accordance with N.J.A.C. 7:14A-22.
- 5. When the affected sewerage authority or municipality does not issue a written statement of consent in accordance with (1) above, or a denial in accordance with (3) above, the DEP, upon receipt of proof that the applicant has delivered to the affected agency a written request for a statement of consent, shall review the reasons therefore, if known on the basis of reasonably reliable information. Any such reasons shall be considered by the DEP in determining whether to issue a draft permit in accordance with N.J.A.C. 7:14A-15.6, or a Treatment Works Approval in accordance with N.J.A.C. 7:14A-22. The DEP, may in its discretion, deem the application to be incomplete pending the expiration of the time period set forth in (1) above.
- * This section has been excerpted from the NJPDES regulations for guidance purposes only. Please refer to N.J.A.C. 7:14A-22.8(a)3 for the complete requirements concerning statements of consent.

Notice: False statements, representations, or certifications, in any application, record, or document are subject to fines and penalties as set forth in the Water Pollution Control Act (N.J.S.A. 58:10A-10F 2 and 3.

Revision 06/2010

STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION Division of Water Quality

Reset Form

ENGINEER'S REPORT for DOMESTIC TREATMENT WORKS APPROVAL APPLICATIONS

INSTRUCTIONS

- Complete all applicable sections and certifications.
- Justifications for any exceptions from the regulations at N.J.A.C. 7:14A 23 et seq. must be submitted. (Additional sheets may be attached if necessary.)
- All supplemental information required to be submitted along with this engineer's report must be signed, sealed, and dated by a professional engineer, licensed to practice in the State of New Jersey.
- For Treatment Works other than collection and/or conveyance, please attach a separate Engineer's Report in accordance with N.J.A.C. 7:14A 23.5.

GENERAL INFORMATION

Applicant: Rive	erbend Building Company II	• LLC Municipality:	I OWN OF WO	est New York
Project Name:	Port Imperial North Riverbend 3	County:	Hudson	
Name of Recei	ving Sewage Treatment Plant:	Nor <u>th Hudson Sew</u>	verage Authority	- River Road WWTP,
	NUDDEC Dameit Number	A		West New York
	NJPDES Permit Number:	NJ		
	Effluent Receiving Waters:	Hudson Riv	ver	
Scope of Project	ct:			
Demolition o	<u>f existing multi-family resid</u>	ential building co	nsisting of 126	units- 50 one
bedroom, 66	two bedroom, and 10 three	bedroom. Propos	sed Multi-story	residential buildin
	•			
	garage. Building 3 consists lown of 263 one bedroom, 1			
	ow: For assistance in completing	AND NO MANY NO AND THE PARTY.		

Establishment Type	Number of Measurement Units		Gallons per Day per Unit		Projected Flow (G.P.D.)
Residential Unit Studio/1 Bedroom	263	X	150	=	39,450
Residential Unit 2 Bedroom	145	Х	225	=	32,625
Residential Unit 3 Bedroom	18	X	300	=	5,400
Pool & Spa	156 People	Х	15	-	2,340

Combined Projected Flow:	0.0798	M.G.D.
Existing Contributory Flow (if any):	-0.0296 (see below)	M.G.D.
TOTAL FLOW:	0.0502 (new flow)	M.G.D.

Existing	
Contributory	
Flow (credit):	

	Establishment type
	1 Bedroom
<u>'</u> [2 Bedroom
<u>:</u>	3 Bedroom
	pool - 2238 sf

# of Measurement Units		Gallons per Day per Unit		Projected Flow(G.P.D.)
		. ,,		` ` `
50	× X	150	=	7,500
66	х	225	=	14,850
10] x	300	=	3,000
280 persons	х	15	=	4,200
I.	_			1

WQM-006

1. WASTEWATER CONVEYANCE SYSTEMS

(A) GRAVITY SEWER SYSTEMS

Diameter (inches)	Total Length (feet)	Material Type	"n" Value	Max. MH Spacing (feet)	Min. Slope (%)	Max. Velocity (ft/sec)	Max. Capacity (M.G.D.)
8	20	PVC	0.01	N/A	0.6%	3.49	0.78
	ž.	.0		ē		-	\$\$
		<u> </u>		E E			

1.	What is the minimum cover (as measured from the top of the pipe to the grade elevation) provided along the entire sewer line?	5.0		ft.
2.	What is the infiltration and/or exfiltration limit for testing purposes (gallons per inch of pipe per mile per day)?	100		
		YES	NO	N/A
3.	Are sewers within 100 feet of a public water supply well or a below-grade reservoir?		x	
4.	Are sewers located at least 10 feet horizontally from potable water lines and/or at least 18 inches below potable water lines and in separate trenches, including crossings?	x		
5.	Are sewers crossing streams located within 10 feet of a stream embankment encased in concrete?			x
6.	Is a drop pipe provided for sewers entering manholes above the manhole invert wherever the difference in elevation is two feet or more?			x
7.	Are all manholes located more than 100 feet from a public water supply well or a below-grade reservoir?	x		
8.	Are watertight covers used where street elevations are less than 10 feet above the North American Vertical Datum of 1988 and/or where the top of a manhole may be flooded by street runoff or high water?			x
9.	Are the sanitary sewers designed to carry at least twice the estimated average projected flow when flowing half full?	x		
10.	Have adequate provisions been made for the ventilation of manholes?	X		
11.	If siphons are part of this project, are they in conformance with N.J.A.C. 7:14A - 23.7?			x
12.	Are the immediate downstream sewer lines constructed?	X		

(B) PUMPING SYSTEM: Submit a Pump Station Design Report, which should include, at a minimum, the basis for the following: (a) pump selection; (b) sizing of force main and velocity calculations; (c) total dynamic head; (d) pump station performance curve and (e) wet well detention time.

Average daily flow: Peaking factor: Peak design flow:	GPD Surface area of wet well: Wet Well Detention Time : GPD TDH of pump:	ft ² minutes ft
Number of pumps: Design capacity of pump station	(with the largest pump out of service):	GPM

M-0	WASTEWATER CONVEYANCE SYSTEMS		Revision	06/20
)	PUMPING SYSTEM (continued)			
	FORCE MAINS			
	Diameter Length Material (inches) (feet) Type	Veloci (ft/sec		
	What is the minimum cover (as measured from the top of the pipe to the grade elevation) provided along the entire force main?			
)	Specify the method of screening at the pumps.			
3.	Where is the ultimate location of the alarm for high water conditions, power failures, and mechanical breakdowns?			
1.	Specify the type of back-up power source provided.			
		YES	NO	N/
	Is adequate light and ventilation provided at the pump station?			
i.	Are air and/or vacuum release valves provided on the high points of the force main?			
<u>'. </u>	Are adequate freshwater wash-down facilities provided?			198
3.	If a domestic water service connection will be utilized for wash-down purposes, is it protected by a backflow prevention device?			
9.	Are shut-off valves on suction and discharge piping and check valves on discharge lines provided?			
10.	Is the base of the pump station wet well sloped toward the pump suction?			
11.	Does the alarm system provide for competent assistance on a 24 hour basis?			
12/	Is the pump station adequately protected from flooding?			
13.	Is the dry well provided with a sump pump?			Prillip St

I am a professional engineer licensed by the New Jersey Board of Professional Engineers and Land Surveyors to practice in New Jersey. I certify that the proposed treatment works, as designed, meets the requirements of N.J.A.C. 7:14A - 23 et seq., other than the exceptions as noted.

I hereby certify that the informa accurate, and complete. Exception		er's report and attachments hereto, is true,
Professional Engineer's	Signature of Engineer: Name and Date:	Sean A. Delany, P.E.
Embossed Seal	(Print or Type) Firm Name:	Bowman Consulting Group, Ltd.

WQM-006 Revision 96/2010

DOMESTIC WASTEWATER TREATMENT AND/OR RESIDUAL FACILITIES

Is the	following information su	bmitted with this engineer's	report?	YES	NO
1.		the selected wastewater treat			
2.	For the modification of an	existing system which has no	t previously been		34
1	granted a treatment work	s approval (TWA), the capacit	ies of the existing		
	units and a brief descripti	on of the operation of each, ar	nd a statement	<i>X</i>	
E		e existing and which are propo			
140	the application. If there ex	kists a previously issued TWA	approval for the	1 1	
	subject facility, submit the	date of issuance and the TW	A number.		
3.	Hydraulic profiles of the fl	ow of wastewater through the	system.		
4.		ce for all discharge parameter	S.		
5.	The ultimate disposal loca	ation of all effluent.			
6.	The basis and computation	ons for average and peak flow	requirements.		
7.	The expected composition	n of the influent and effluent fr	om the treatment		
		age, maximum and minimum			
		cified in the facility's NJPDES			
8.		itity and quality of any and all r			
2		to be generated, including a hy			
		for the Now of residuals throu			
9.		ate storage and handling facilit	ies for residuals.		
10.		e management of residuals.			
11.		and control, alarm systems, a			
		nent chemicals and wastes, ar	nd plans for		
-10		nstruction or maintenance.			
12.		ons for the projected wastewat	er flow.		
13.	A fully executed Licensed	Operator Grading Form.			
		ed budh a Naue Janaar Baard at	Duefocalonal Engineer	ua and I an	d Cumiasian
		ed by the New Jersey Board of that the proposed treatment v			
pracu	le final NIDDES no rmit	li mitations contained in the	o current NIDDES F	; aucquaic	Permit No
pplicab		n, I certify that the proposed			
equirem	ents of N.I.A.C. 7:14A 23	et seq., other than the except	tions as noted	dooignou,	mooto tri
squiron	101110 01 11.0.7 1.0. 7.1 17 17	or order man and except	arono do matour		
hereby	certify that the information	provided in this engineer's rep	ort and attachments he	ereto is tru	e, accurate
	plete. Exceptions attached		g a		
		Signature of Engineer*	20 8		
2 2 10	/				
	onal Engineer's	Name and Date:	\$		
mboss	ed Seal	(Print or Type)			
		Firm Name:			
	/	Firm Name:	3	27	
	9				

^{*} This certification may not be completed until the effective date of the associated final NJPDES Discharge Permit.